MT Cooling capacity: 45-190 kW
LT Cooling capacity: 0-57 kW
CO₂ transcritical refrigeration systems
for convenience stores
and supermarkets
MiniCO₂OL® Compact Standard
Our new range of MiniCO₂OL® Compact S has been designed for small to medium supermarkets as
well as for small industrial applications such as cold rooms and bakeries going up to 190kW MT

PED technical documentation Included
*  Conditions: -30°C evap./-5°C 0K subcooling 20K superheating *  Conditions: -5°C evap./38°C gascooler outlet – 94bar / 0K subcooling 15K superheating
Model designation
MT rack LT rack
MINI CR 3 4MT 7 + CB 1 2MSL07
MiniCO₂OL®
Model
Compressor number
MT Application LT Application
Compressor number Model
Components and connection points
Electrical box Liquid receiver
MT compressors
Filter dryer
Variable speed drive
Removable attachment
point for lifting
LT suction
connection
MT suction
connection
Gascooler
supply
Pressure
relief valve
Gascooler
return
Liquid line
supply
CO₂ liquid
level sensor
CO₂ liquid
level sensor
Medium
pressure valve
Pressure
transducer
Manometer
Pressure
switch
LT
compressors
 Carrier | 76 | Carrier
Compressor configurations
LT/MT cooling capacity Compressor types Absorbed / rejected power at 55 Hz Piping diameter
LT
capacity (kW)
MT
capacity (kW) Designation CP LT1 CP LT2 CP MT1 CP MT2 CP MT3 Pabs MT
- 55 Hz (kW)
Q gas cooler
- 55 Hz (kW)*
Pabs LT rack
(kW)* Discharge pipe ø Gascooler